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Time after last dose Single dose (4 injections) (8 injections)
(h)
ug/g (mean * SD) ug/g (mean * SD) P value ug/g (mean * SD) P value
2 0.750 £ 0.145 0.857 £ 0.383 0.8571 1.604 +0.719 0.0571
6 1.447 £ 0.244 1.396 £ 0.204 0.8857 1.874 + 0.400 0.1143
Figure 4
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Plasma levels
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Plasma PK parameters

Weight (g)
mean dose (mg/mice)
kei (1/h)
ty2(h)
AUC( 4 (Mg*h/mL)
AUC,.is (Mg*h/mL)

Vz/F (mL)
weight-adjusted Vz/F (mL/kg)
CI/F (mL/h)
weight-adjusted CI/F (mL/h*kg)

Brain PK parameters

Weight (g)
mean dose (mg/mice)
ke (1/0)
ti2(h)
AUCq 41, (Hg*h/g)
AUCq.in (Mg™h/g)
Brain AUC ;s / Plasma AUC
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7-week-old

mice

244+15

2.44
0.107
6.5
110.22
120.55
190.0
7785
20.3
830

7-week-old

mice

24415

2.44
0.106
6.5
23.41
26.08
0.22
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20-month-old
mice

39.8+10.8
3.98
0.063
11.1
142.8
184.4
3445
8655
216
542

20-month-old
mice

39.8+10.8
3.98
0.045
15.4
25.12
38.96
0.21
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